

LOK ADALAT

LISTED ON 09.05.2015

COURT NO. 2

ITEM NO. 11

SEC - IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO.25908 OF 2013

Pawan Upadhyay

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

Gajraj Singh & Ors.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 5.8.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order :

'Delay condoned.

Issue notice confined to the Insurance Company-Respondent No.3.'

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to Respondent No.3 viz, Insurance Company on 26.8.2013 through Regd.A.D.post. Mr.Ranjan Kumar Pandey, Advocate has on 30.10.2013 filed counter affidavit with Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of Insurance Company. Counter affidavit has been included in the paper books.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

Thereafter, the matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 5.8.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order :

"List on a non-miscellaneous day."

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Lok Adalat with this report.

Dated this the 8th day of May, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Akshat Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Kr. Pandey, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR